3026-RES 6/10/2014

ORIGINAL

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. _ 8763

A RESOLUTION authorizing the execution of a second amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with DA Hogan & Associates, Inc. (DA Hogan), in an amount not to exceed \$78,380, to provide additional engineering and site design services for the development of sportsfield and parking lot improvements at Hidden Valley Sports Park (CIP Plan No. P-AD-86).

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES **RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:**

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute a second amendment to the professional services agreement with DA Hogan & Associates, Inc. (DA Hogan), in an amount not to exceed \$78,380, to provide additional engineering and site design services for the development of sportsfield and parking lot improvements at Hidden Valley Sports Park (CIP Plan No. P-AD-86), a copy of which amendment has been given Clerk's Receiving No. 51437

Passed by the City Council this $_/6^{+h}$ day of $_$ $_$ $_$, 2014, and signed in authentication of its passage this $_/6^{+h}$ day of $_$ $_$ $_$, $_$, 2014.

(SEAL)

Claudia Balducci, Mayor

Attest:

Myrna L. Basich, City Clerk